be responsible for the regular cleaning and maintenance of their uniforms. If outside work is 

required, coats will be provided by the Employer.  

Safety Boots 

15.02 Employees who are required to wear safety boots shall be reimbursed to a maximum 

of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per year (upon presentation of original receipt) 

for purpose of purchasing safety boots. It is understood that such an amount shall be 

reimbursed within fourteen (14) days from the date the receipt was submitted. If the employee 

is required to wear safety boots and receives the reimbursement, they will not be entitled to